
FeeSer
No

Cl Gat
Offrs JCOs OR Civ

One Time Fee

1 Registration 350 350 350 350

2 Admission Fee 1 380 690 460 5,750

3 Security Money 7,000 4,600 3,500 10,500

Total 8,730 5,640 4,310 16,600

Annual Charges

4. Library 370 295 220 505

5 Building 370 295 220 800

6. Exam & Stationery 295 295 295 295

7 Games & Sports 370 295 220 725

8 PIay way upto CL V 295 220 190 505

9 School Journal 190 190 190 190

10 Group Personal 130 130 130 130

11 Cal/Diary 75 75 75 75

12. ldentity Card 50 50 50 50

Total (GL l-V) 2,145 1,845 1,590 3,275

Total (CL Vl-Xll) 1,850 1,625 1,400 2,770

Monthly Fee

13 Tuition Fee Cl l-V 2,255 1,950 1,620 2,930

14 Tuition Fee CL Vl-X 2,630 2,255 1,950 3,245

15. Tuition Fee CL Xl-Xll 2,930 2,630 2,255 3,575

16. Pupils Fund 120 120 120 200

17 Computer Fee lncl
TAeL

120 120 120 200

18. Science Fee CL lX-X 85 85 85 124

19 Science Fee CL Xl-Xll 120 120 120 200

20 Computer Sc (lP)
cL xt-xil

95 95 95 200

ARMY PUBLIC SGHOOL. HISAR

,{rmy fubEc Str
HISAR

t



ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL
EXAMINATION SCHEDULE /ACADEMIC CALENDAR

sEsstoN 2A24 - 25

t-vilt

Class rx&xt

Class X&Xll

*lt is tentative. lt can be c as per guidelines of AWES

PT1 13 MAY 2024 20 IMAY 2024
HALFYEARLY 17 SEPTEMBER 2024 04 OCTOBER 2024
PT2 18 NOVEMBER 2024 27 NOVEMBER 2 024
FINAL EXAIU MARCH 2025

PT1IUT 1 13 MAY 2024 22 MAY 2024
PT2IHALF YEARLY 17 SEPTEMBER 2 024 04 OCTOBER 2024
PTSIUT 2 18 NOVEMBER 2024 27 NOVEMBER2024
PRE-FINAL EXAIV DECEIVIBER/JAN UARY
FINAL EXAM FEBRUARY/IUARC H 2025

PT1IUT 1 13 MAY 2024 22 MAY 2024
PT2l HALFYEARLY 17 SEPTEIVIBER 2024 04 ocToBER 2024
PT3IUT 2 18 NOVEA/BER 2024 4 DECEIVBER 2024
PRE-BOARDEXAM DECEMBERiJAN UARY
FINAL EXAM FEBRUARY/IVIARCH 2 025



- ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL. HISAR
colvtposlrlru o eruRcervlerur

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

o

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Brig lesanto K

LtCol SSYadav

LtCol GSBisht

Maj Ashith

Maj Rajesh

Mrs Poonam Singh, Principal KV

Sub Gade D

Dr Kavita Jakher, Principal

Mrs Suman Ghanghas, Vice Principal

Mrs lndu Sachdeva, Headmistress

Mrs Nandini Vinayak

Dfr Sumit Sarkar

Sub Nishan Singh

Mrs Payal Banerjee,
Wo Lt Col D Banerjee
Mrs Sunita Wo
Hav Narender Singh
Ex CPO Umesh

Mrs Sasnita Singh Wo
HMT Arbind Singh

18 Hav Suresh Kumar

Chairman, SAMC

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Secy, SAMC

Senior Faculty

Teachers Rep

Teacher Rep

Parent Rep

Parent Rep

Parent Rep

Parent Rep

Parent Rep

Parent Rep

Parent Rep

Army'h.rbhSffiI
HISAR



ARMY PUBLTC SCHO9L HTSAR

MEMBERS OF PTA

Mrs Suman Balhara - pGT

Mrs Anju Chopra - TGT

Mrs Sushma Luthra - TGT

Mrs Rama Tondon -pRT

Mr Chaman Lal Uniyal (parent Rep, primary)
Mr. Lalit Kumar (parent Rep, primary)

Sub. Major Singh (parent Rep, Middle)
Mrs. Suman Devi(parent Rep, Middle)
Mr. Satyvender (parent Rep, Secondary)
Ex. Nk Surender singh(parent Rep, Sr Secondary)
Mrs. Lalita Rai(parent Rep, Sr Secondary)
Mrs. Sunita(parent Rep, Sr Secondary)

frlkrcbd
Army tubltSM
HISAR

1,.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

1,1,.

12.


