ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL, HISAR

Ser	CI Cat	Fee			
No		Offrs	JCOs	OR	Civ
One	Time Fee				
1.	Registration	350	350	350	350
2.	Admission Fee	1,380	690	460	5,750
3.	Security Money	7,000	4,600	3,500	10,500
	Total	8,730	5,640	4,310	16,600
Annual Charges			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
4.	Library	370	295	220	505
5.	Building	370	295	220	800
6.	Exam & Stationery	295	295	295	295
7.	Games & Sports	370	295	220	725
8.	Play way upto CL V	295	220	190	505
9.	School Journal	190	190	190	190
10.	Group Personal	130	130	130	130
11.	Cal/Diary	75	75	75	75
12.	Identity Card	50	50	50	50
	Total (CL I-V)	2,145	1,845	1,590	3,275
	Total (CL VI-XII)	1,850	1,625	1,400	2,770
Mon	thly Fee				
13.	Tuition Fee CI I-V	2,255	1,950	1,620	2,930
14.	Tuition Fee CL VI-X	2,630	2,255	1,950	3,245
15.	Tuition Fee CL XI-XII	2,930	2,630	2,255	3,575
16.	Pupils Fund	120	120	120	200
17.	Computer Fee Incl TAeL	120	120	120	200
18.	Science Fee CL IX-X	85	85	85	120
19.	Science Fee CL XI-XII	120	120	120	200
20.	Computer Sc (IP) CL XI-XII	95	95	95	200

Principal
Army Public School
HISAR

ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE /ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION 2024 - 25

Class I-VIII

PT1	13 MAY 2024	20 MAY 2024
HALFYEARLY	17 SEPTEMBER 2024	04 OCTOBER 2024
PT2	18 NOVEMBER 2024	27 NOVEMBER 2024
FINAL EXAM	MARCH 2025	

Class IX&XI

PT1/UT 1	13 MAY 2024	22 MAY 2024
PT2/ HALF YEARLY	17 SEPTEMBER 2024	04 OCTOBER 2024
PT3/UT 2	18 NOVEMBER 2024	27 NOVEMBER 2024
PRE-FINAL EXAM	DECEMBER/JANUARY	
FINAL EXAM	FEBRUARY/MARCH 2025	

Class X&XII

PT1/UT 1	13 MAY 2024	22 MAY 2024
PT2/ HALFYEARLY	17 SEPTEMBER 2024	04 OCTOBER 2024
PT3/UT 2	18 NOVEMBER 2024	4 DECEMBER 2024
PRE-BOARDEXAM	DECEMBER/JANUARY	
FINAL EXAM	FEBRUARY/MARCH 2025	920

*It is tentative. It can be changed as per guidelines of AWES.

Principal

Army Public School

HISAR

ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL, HISAR COMPOSITIN OF SCHOOL ADMINSTRATION MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SAMC)

1	Brig lesanto K	Chairman, SAMC
2	Lt Col S S Yadav	Member
3	Lt Col G S Bisht	Member
4	Maj Ashith	Member
5	Maj Rajesh	Member
6	Mrs Poonam Singh, Principal KV	Member
7	Sub Gade D	Member
8	Dr Kavita Jakher, Principal	Secy, SAMC
9	Mrs Suman Ghanghas, Vice Principal	Senior Faculty
10	Mrs Indu Sachdeva, Headmistress	Teachers Rep
11	Mrs Nandini Vinayak	Teacher Rep
12	Dfr Sumit Sarkar	Parent Rep
13	Sub Nishan Singh	Parent Rep
14	Mrs Payal Banerjee, W/o Lt Col D Banerjee	Parent Rep
15	Mrs Sunita W/o Hav Narender Singh	Parent Rep
16	Ex CPO Umesh	Parent Rep
17	Mrs Sasnita Singh W/o HMT Arbind Singh	Parent Rep
18	Hav Suresh Kumar	Parent Rep

Principal
Army Public School
HISAR

ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL HISAR

MEMBERS OF PTA

- 1. Mrs Suman Balhara PGT
- 2. Mrs Anju Chopra TGT
- 3. Mrs Sushma Luthra TGT
- 4. Mrs Rama Tondon -PRT
- 5. Mr Chaman Lal Uniyal (Parent Rep, Primary)
- 6. Mr. Lalit Kumar (Parent Rep , Primary)
- 7. Sub. Major Singh (Parent Rep , Middle)
- 8. Mrs. Suman Devi(Parent Rep , Middle)
- 9. Mr. Satyvender (Parent Rep , Secondary)
- 10. Ex. Nk Surender singh(Parent Rep , Sr Secondary)
- 11. Mrs. Lalita Rai(Parent Rep , Sr Secondary)
- 12. Mrs. Sunita(Parent Rep , Sr Secondary)

Principal

Army Public School

HISAR